0148113

ficial Record

Recording requested By STONE LAW OFFICES

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: HB Book- 297 Page-



APN: 001-074-08; 001-074-16

Mail Tax Statements to:

JON HOOLIHAN 6812 Quail Hollow Drive Las Vegas, NV 89108

When Recorded, Return to:

JON HOOLIHAN c/o Stone Law Offices, Ltd. 9060 W. Cheyenne Avenue, Ste. A Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Affiant, is over the age of twenty-one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to the matter hereinafter stated.

That the Affiant is the surviving spouse of SUSAN HOOLIHAN and the surviving Grantee as to an undivided 1/2 interest of JON HOOLIHAN AND SUSAN HOOLIHAN, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, identified in that certain joint tenancy GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED ("Deed") recorded November 24, 1998 in Book 138, Page 307, as Instrument No. 111902, Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, State of Nevada.

That SUSAN HOOLIHAN and the Affiant were wife and husband and held any and all interests in the real property under the Deed as Joint Tenants with rights of survivorship.

That SUSAN HOOLIHAN was one of the two (2) Grantees named in said Deed as to the undivided ½ joint tenancy interest of JON HOOLIHAN AND SUSAN HOOLIHAN, and was the identical person identified as SUSAN M. HOOLIHAN, the Decedent, in that certain Nevada Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada on February 25, 2010, a certified copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

That JON HOOLIHAN is the surviving Grantee of the two (2) Grantees named in said Deed as to the undivided ½ joint tenancy interest of JON HOOLIHAN AND SUSAN HOOLIHAN, and is entitled to all of the ½ joint tenancy interest in the real property as the surviving Spouse.

APN: 001-074-08; 001-074-16

The real property referred to in said Deed is that property in the Town of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as:

Lots 13, 14, 15, and 16, Block 34, all situate in the Town of Pioche, according to the official map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada. (APN: 001-074-08)

Lots 27 and 28, Block 34, situate in the Town of Pioche, according to the official map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada. (APN: 001-074-016)

Therefore, JON HOOLIHAN, being the surviving Grantee of the undivided ½ joint tenancy interest of JON HOOLIHAN AND SUSAN HOOLIHAN of the aforementioned Deed, is the sole owner of such ½ interest.

STATE OF NEVADA) .ss COUNTY OF CLARK)

JON HOOLIHAN, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is the surviving Grantee of the undivided ½ joint tenancy interest of JON HOOLIHAN AND SUSAN HOOLIHAN of the above-referenced Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed; that he has read the foregoing Affidavit Terminating Joint Tenancy and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true of his own knowledge, except for those matters therein contained stated upon information and belief, and as to those matters, he believes them to be true.

JON/HOOLIHAN

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 28th day of July, 2015, by JON HOOLIHAN.

PATRICIA J. BOESCH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 99-54552-1 My Appt. Expires April 23, 2019

otary Public

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — VITAL STATISTICS

7/27 07			CEI	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				2010002476 STATE FILE NUMBER				
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,	MIDDLE, LAST S	UFFIX)			2. DAT	TE OF DEATH (/lo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY	OF DEATH	·	
PERMANENT	Susan M HOOLIHAN						February 18	, 2010	\	Clark		
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 30	HOSPITAL OR	OTHER INSTITUTION	Name(If not er	ther, give street		r Inst. indicate DO	A,OP/Emer. I	Rm. 4. S€	X	
	and number) Las Vegas Nathan Adelson Hospice						Inpatient(Spe	ecify) Inpatien	ı\	F	emale	
DECEDENT				nic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last			NDER 1 YEAR 7	c UNDER 1 DAY				
	(Specify)		No - Non-Hispanic birthda		birthday (Yea	rs) MO	S DAYS	HOURS MINS	Ar.	oril 14, 194	IQ.	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARRIED, N				MARRIED, WIDO	WED. I 12 SUR	- 1	USE OR DO			
OCCURRED IN	name country) California		United States 12 DIVORCED (Spec					PARTNI		Jon P HO		
SEE HANDBOOK							KIND OF BUS	OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF			g Life, Even if Ret	Secretary			Excavating Compar					
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY		TY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. S			15d. STREE	STREET AND NUMBER 15e. INSIDE LIMITS (Spe					
>	Nevada Clark			Henderson 2217 Lucerne			cerne Circle	ne Circle or No) Yes				
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)									,		
TARLITIO	Lyn Howard ROBERTS Laverne Gertrude HENSCH								_ \			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	18b. MAILING ADD	18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State					The state of the s				
	Jon P HOOLIHAN 2217 Lucerne Circle Henderson, Nevada 89014 198. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Spacify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY NAME 196. LOCATION City or Town								vn State			
DISPOSITION	Cremation				100			Las Vegas Nevada 89101				
							D ADDRESS OF		egas ivev	aua 05101	-/-	
	BART BURTON DIRECTOR LICENSE							m Mortuary-E	astern		107	
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 50 7600 S Eastern Las Vegas NV 89123											
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS			1							
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my kr due to the cause(s) state	d. (Signature & 1						and/or investigation to the cause(s) sta			curred at	
CERTIFIER	OZ Febluary 23, 20	/Day/Yr)	21c. HOUR O	F DEATH 13:30	Comp.	2b. DÄTE SIGN	IED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c.	HOUR OF D	EATH	•	
İ	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)				B			Day/Yr) 22e.	/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)			
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF			DING PHYSICIAN, MEI I Swenson St Las			NER) (Type or F	Print) 2	3b. LICENSE	NUMBER 9476		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	KAT	HIE FRAN	KLIN		ECEIVED BY F	7%	24c. DEATH DU	JE TO COMP		DISEASE	
		SIGNATI	JRE AUTHENT	ICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	February	23, 2010	YES		NO X		
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE			R LINE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)	V	V	:	interval be	tween onset a	ind death	
DEATH	(4)	1	Il lung cand	;eı	_\	1						
	DUE 10, OR A	S A CONSEQUE	NCE OF:						Interval be	tween onset a	and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	(b)	CO LOGDOS OF										
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQU	ENCE OF:					•	interval be	tween onset a	and death	
CAUSE ->	(c)	S A CONSEQUE	NCE OF			+			Intenia ha	tween onset a	and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		IL X CONDEGO.	HOL O		/	/		•	AILOI YO! DO	MATERIAL PROPERTY	2110 000011	
CAUSE LAST	(d)							26. AUTOS	osv la	27. WAS CASE I	DEFEDRED	
/	PART II		The state of the s					(Specify Ye	es or No)	O CORONER (Specify Yes	
_/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	128h, DATE OF IN	LIURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	JRY 28d DE	SCRIBE HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED		140	i rea)	Yes	
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		The state of the s									
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specif Yes or No)	y 28f. PLACE O building, etc. (ne, farm, street, factory,	office 28g. L	OCATION.	STREET OR	R F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN	N	STATE	
3524	<u> </u>		1	STAT	E REGISTE	RAR	<u>.</u>	-				

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS.

STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents as authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE RAISED SEAL OF THE SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT

Lawrence K. Sands, D.O., M.P.H.

Registrar of Vital Statistics

Date Issued:

FEB 25 2010